ADS7843-Q1
www.ti.com.cn ZHCS086A –MARCH 2011–REVISED JULY 2012
触触摸摸屏屏控控制制器器
查查询询样样品品: ADS7843-Q1
1特特性性
说说明明• 符符合合汽汽车车应应用用要要求求
ADS7843-Q1 是一款具有一个同步串行接口以及用于• 按按比比例例转转换换
驱动触摸屏的低导通电阻开关的 12 位采样模数转换器• 单单电电源源：：2.7V 至至 5V

TA 封封装装 (2) 可可订订购购部部件件号号 正正面面标标记记
-40°C 至 85°C SSOP-16-DBQ 卷带 ADS7843IDBQRQ1 S7843Q
(1) 要获得最新的封装和订货信息，请参阅本文档末尾的封装选项附录，或者浏览 TI 网站www.ti.com进行查询。
(2) 封装图样、热数据和符号可从网站www.ti.com/packaging中获取。
1
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of
Texas Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date. Copyright © 2011–2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Products conform to specifications per the terms of the Texas
Instruments standard warranty. Production processing does not English Data Sheet: SBAS504
necessarily include testing of all parameters.
ADS7843-Q1
ZHCS086A –MARCH 2011–REVISED JULY 2012 www.ti.com.cn
This integrated circuit can be damaged by ESD. Texas Instruments recommends that all integrated circuits be handled with
appropriate precautions. Failure to observe proper handling and installation procedures can cause damage.
ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
PIN DESCRIPTIONS (continued)
PINSSOP PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION(TOP VIEW) NO. NAME
5 Y– Y– Position Input
6 GND Ground
7 IN3 Auxiliary Input 1. ADC input Channel 3.
8 IN4 Auxiliary Input 2. ADC input Channel 4.
9 VREF Voltage Reference Input
10 +VCC Power Supply, 2.7V to 5V.
PENIR Pen Interrupt. Open anode output (requires11 Q 10kΩ to 100kΩ pull-up resistor externally).
1Serial Data Output. Data is shifted on the
12 DOUT falling edge of DCLK. This output is high
impedance when CS is HIGH.
PIN DESCRIPTIONS Busy Output. This output is high impedance13 BUSY when CS is HIGH.PIN
DESCRIPTION
Serial Data Input. If CS is LOW, data is latchedNO. NAME 14 DIN on rising edge of DCLK.
1 +VCC Power Supply, 2.7V to 5V.
Chip Select Input. Controls conversion timing15 CS2 X+ X+ Position Input. ADC input Channel 1. and enables the serial input/output register.
3 Y+ Y+ Position Input. ADC input Channel 2. External Clock Input. This clock runs the SAR
4 X– X– Position Input 16 DCLK conversion process and synchronizes serial
data I/O.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted)
PARAMETER VALUE UNIT
+VCC to GND –0.3 V to 6.5 V
+VCC to GND –0.3 to +6 V
Analog inputs to GND –0.3 to +VCC + 0.3 V
Digital inputs to GND –0.3 to +VCC + 0.3 V